

PO Box 332 Oroville, WA 98844 9mileranchhoa.org

## **Designated Voter Form**

Purpose: This form is for those Lots listed as owned by an organization, such as a Trust, Bank, LLC, Company, etc. This form will identify & designate the individual authorized to vote for said organizations as a member of the Nine Mile Ranch Homeowners Association (HOA). This identified individual is authorized to cast election ballots and to vote at any meeting or activity of the Nine Mile Ranch HOA on behalf their owned Lot.

Per our HOA Bylaw Article III, Section 5 this is a required form. This form allows the HOA to have on record who represents each Lot and to streamline the voting process and validity of votes.

Please fill out the following:

Name of organization:

(Trust, Bank, LLC, etc)

Division #: \_\_\_\_ Lot #\_\_\_\_

Name of Designated Voter: \_

(Enter Full Name Here)

(Signature)

I certify under penalty of perjury that I am the officer or authorized agent of above stated organization:

(Title)

(Print Name Here)

This form must be signed by all parties with an ownership interest: I certify under penalty of perjury that I am owner, officer or authorized agent of the above-stated organization who has the right to designate a voter for Nine Mile Ranch HOA:

(Signature)

(Print Name)

(Signature)

(Print Name)

(Signature)

(Print Name)

(Date)

(Date)

(Date)

(Date)

This designation is effective until the property ownership changes hands or until a revised Designated Voter Form is submitted to the HOA Secretary.

## This form must be completed in full and returned to the HOA secretary no later than seven (7) days prior to an election in order for the cast ballot in that election to be valid and counted.

Please mail this completed form to: Nine Mile Ranch HOA, PO Box 332, Oroville, WA 98844 or email to bod@9mileranchhoa.org.